(This record of proceedings is for publication along with the tender documents) 

OBJECT OF THE PROCUREMENT PROCEDURE: “Cleaning of wastewater collectors” 

RELEVANT CODE IN THE COMMON PROCUREMENT VOCABULARY (CPV): 
CPV Code: 90470000-2 – Sewer cleaning services 

ESTIMATED FUND VALUE: 

59,690,877.17 (Fifty-nine million, six hundred ninety thousand, eight hundred seventy-

seven point one seven.) ALL excluding VAT 

The value of the Limit fund in the international currency Euro according to the exchange 

rate of the Bank of Albania is 618,878.97 (Six hundred eighteen thousand eight hundred 

seventy-eight point ninety-seven) without VAT. 

The official exchange rate according to the Bank of Albania on 12.02.2026 is 96.45 euro. 

Argumentation: The calculation of the limit fund value has been carried out in accordance 

with Article 35 of Law No. 162/2020, as well as Article 13 and Article 76 of Council of